
©2021-2024 Entrust Corporation. All rights reserved. 528221-001, Rev. N

Firmware Release Notes
Entrust Desktop Printer Firmware

This document provides a summary of the new features and updates to the Sigma DS and EM Series 
Direct to Card Printers firmware.

Version Information 

Firmware Version D4.3.1-SP1

Release Date January 2024

Update of Released Version D4.3.1

Component Versions:

 Printer

 Printer BSP

 Embosser Firmware Version

 Laminator Firmware Version

 TIM Impresser Firmware Version

 RIM Indenter Firmware Version

 LCM UV Cure Firmware Version

Multi-hopper Firmware Version

OpenCard Plug-in Version

 Smart Card Coupler

D4.3.1-5004

D4.1.22-14

E1.1.54-3

L1.1.6-16

I1.1.3-2

N1.1.2-2

V1.1.0-9

M1.3.2-2

PLG.1.31-4
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D4.3.1-SP1 Firmware Release

New Feature

 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper support.

Improvements

 Fixed rare issue of firmware updates corrupting printer firmware.

Security

 PHP updated to fix CVE-2023-3823 and CVE-2023-3824.

 LLMNR protocol disabled on ethernet.

Due to a limitation in the D4.3.1-SP1 Sigma printer firmware, client applications will not detect 
the 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper exception slot. This may result in an inability to pick cards 
from the exception slot of the 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper. This limitation will be resolved in 
a future firmware release.


