

Firmware Release Notes

Entrust Desktop Printer Firmware

This document provides a summary of the new features and updates to the Sigma DS and EM Series Direct to Card Printers firmware.

Version Information

Firmware Version	D4.3.1-SP1
Release Date	January 2024
Update of Released Version	D4.3.1
Component Versions:	
• Printer	D4.3.1-5004
Printer BSP	D4.1.22-14
Embosser Firmware Version	E1.1.54-3
Laminator Firmware Version	L1.1.6-16
TIM Impresser Firmware Version	I1.1.3-2
RIM Indenter Firmware Version	N1.1.2-2
• LCM UV Cure Firmware Version	V1.1.0-9
Multi-hopper Firmware Version	M1.3.2-2
OpenCard Plug-in Version	PLG.1.31-4
Smart Card Coupler	DE-ABCM5_CCID_DC_230712

D4.3.1-SP1 Firmware Release

New Feature

• 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper support.



Due to a limitation in the D4.3.1-SP1 Sigma printer firmware, client applications will not detect the 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper exception slot. This may result in an inability to pick cards from the exception slot of the 3 input / 3 output multi-hopper. This limitation will be resolved in a future firmware release.

Improvements

• Fixed rare issue of firmware updates corrupting printer firmware.

Security

- PHP updated to fix CVE-2023-3823 and CVE-2023-3824.
- LLMNR protocol disabled on ethernet.